TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division of			
Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Administrative		03/30/2007	Unknown:
Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loud Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	16220 Wood-Red Road NE	
City:	Woodinville	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

900073268

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1862288	EAW
Registration Number:	1863529	EAW
Registration Number:	1844923	ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE PARTNERSHIP
Registration Number:	1844924	APP
Registration Number:	2090377	
Registration Number:	2015046	MACKIE.
Registration Number:	2017111	
Registration Number:	2064453	CONCENTRIC PHASE ALIGNED ARRAY
Registration Number:	1999694	SIA-SMAART
Registration Number:	2319713	MACKIE.
Registration Number:	2377898	
Registration Number:	2276527	YOUR ENTERTAINMENT'S READY
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0798

Registration Number:	2286276	D8B
Registration Number:	2384538	HUMAN USER INTERFACE HUI
Registration Number:	2242780	MACKIE.
Registration Number:	2245993	
Registration Number:	2305886	
Registration Number:	2732608	SMAART
Registration Number:	2688405	SMAARTLIVE
Registration Number:	2867955	TAPCO
Registration Number:	3002576	DSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45140.00181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia R Immerzeel
Signature:	/Claudia R Immerzeel/
Date:	04/02/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=LoudMerrillTR#page1.tif source=LoudMerrillTR#page2.tif source=LoudMerrillTR#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0799

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 30, 2007 ("Effective Date") by MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Grantee"), pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 29, 2005, among Grantor (as defined below), St. Louis Music, Inc., Grantee and certain financial institutions from time to time party thereto as lenders ("Lenders"), in favor of LOUD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Washington corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 29, 2005 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Grantor and Grantee, Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest and mortgage in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2005, as Reel 3149, Frame 0937;

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its Lien in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee's Lien in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, or any loan document, is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably required in order to effectively carry out the purposes of this Release.

LEGAL_US_W # 55899645.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0800 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL CORPORATION, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc., as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: EUFN BBADERO

Title

ANISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Reg. or App. No.
EAW	1862288
EAW	1863529
ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE PARTNERSHIP	1844923
APP	1844924
(Design)	2090377
MACKIE	2015046
(Design)	2017111
CONCENTRIC PHASE ALIGNED ARRAY	2064453
SIA-SMAART	1999694
MACKIE	2319713
(Design)	2377898
(Design)	2276527
D8B	2286276
HUMAN USER INTERFACE HUI	2384538
MACKIE	2242780
(Design)	2245993
(Design)	2305886
SMAART	2732608
SMAARTLIVE	2688405
TAPCO	2867955
DSA	3002576

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

LEGAL_US_W # 55899645.2

RECORDED: 04/02/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0802